

CT Bottle Bill Redemption Data

Quarter ending	Total Deposits this quarter (line 2)	Number of Containers Sold	Total Refund Withdrawals (line 5)	Number of Containers Redeemed	Quarterly Redemption Rate	Rolling 4-Quarter Redemption Rate	Fiscal Year / Calendar Year	Rolling 4-Quarter <i>Estimated</i> Escheats	Notes
31-Mar-2009	\$18,042,219	360,844,388.00	\$11,866,251	237,325,016.00	65.8%				this first quarter was optional – for qualitative info only??
30-Jun-2009	\$15,931,826	318,636,514.80	\$10,045,868	200,917,362.08	63.1%				
30-Sep-2009	\$16,102,920	322,058,400.40	\$11,364,814	227,296,281.44	70.6%				
31-Dec-2009	\$17,681,765	353,635,309.40	\$9,930,827	198,616,547.56	56.2%	63.8%	CY 2009	24,550,970	
31-Mar-2010	\$16,366,123	327,322,458.80	\$9,214,827	184,296,538.28	56.3%	61.4%		25,526,298	
30-Jun-2010	\$21,752,850	435,057,009.20	\$10,879,051	217,581,029.00	50.0%	57.6%	FY 2010	30,514,139	
30-Sep-2010	\$18,445,297	368,905,937	\$10,746,429	214,928,573	58.3%	58.3%		33,474,901	
31-Dec-2010	\$14,250,210	285,004,196	\$8,688,725	173,774,503	61.0%	59.4%	CY 2010	31,285,448	
31-Mar-2011	\$13,565,792	271,315,835	\$6,580,787	131,615,743	48.5%	56.2%		31,119,156	
30-Jun-2011	\$18,193,256	363,865,116	\$7,079,134	141,582,680	38.9%	51.3%	FY 2011	31,359,479	
30-Sep-2011	\$17,785,554	355,711,087	\$10,435,574	208,711,479	58.7%	51.4%		31,010,591	
31-Dec-2011	\$14,880,938	297,618,765	\$8,606,730	172,134,603	57.8%	50.8%	CY 2010	31,723,315	
31-Mar-2012	\$14,327,158	286,543,169	\$8,667,719	173,354,389	60.5%	53.4%		30,397,749	
30-Jun-2012	\$16,058,181	321,163,627	\$8,199,615	163,992,297	51.1%	57.0%	FY 2012	27,142,194	
30-Sep-2012	\$15,319,872	306,397,444	\$9,519,075	190,381,491	62.1%	57.8%		25,593,011	
31-Dec-2012	\$15,029,468	300,589,369	\$8,912,524	178,250,470	59.3%	58.1%	CY 2012	25,435,748	
31-Mar-2013	\$12,463,579	249,271,573	\$6,577,090	131,541,790	52.8%	56.4%		25,662,798	
30-Jun-2013	\$16,826,192	336,523,839	\$7,946,892	158,937,831	47.2%	55.3%	FY 2013	26,683,532	
30-Sep-2013	\$16,550,578	331,011,560	\$9,271,936	185,438,720	56.0%	53.7%		28,161,376	
31-Dec-2013	\$13,391,896	267,837,920	\$10,191,939	203,838,780	76.1%	57.4%	CY 2013	25,244,389	
31-Mar-2014	\$13,412,653	268,253,060	\$6,839,739	136,794,780	51.0%	56.9%		25,930,813	
30-Jun-2014	\$17,112,910	342,258,200	\$7,834,428	156,688,560	45.8%	56.5%	FY 2014	26,329,995	
30-Sep-2014	\$16,590,320	331,806,407	\$9,366,120	187,322,407	56.5%	56.6%		26,275,553	
31-Dec-2014	\$14,435,976	288,719,518	\$8,568,076	171,361,511	59.4%	53.0%	CY 2014	28,943,496	
31-Mar-2015	\$13,890,469	277,809,373	\$6,393,447	127,868,933	46.0%	51.8%		29,867,604	
30-Jun-2015	\$17,464,600	349,291,999	\$8,346,923	166,938,843	47.8%	52.4%	FY 2015	29,706,799	
30-Sep-2015	\$18,111,431	362,228,615	\$9,950,891	199,017,814	54.9%	52.0%		30,643,139	
30-Dec-2015	\$14,800,475	296,009,496	\$8,126,040	162,520,798	54.9%	51.1%	CY 2015	31,449,674	
30-Mar-2016	\$13,532,456	270,649,123	\$6,127,756	122,555,122	45.3%	50.9%		31,357,352	
30-Jun-2016	\$19,284,500	385,690,006	\$8,156,198	163,123,967	42.3%	49.2%	FY 2016	33,367,977	
30-Sep-2016	\$20,010,132	400,202,650	\$10,985,223	219,704,453	54.9%	49.4%		34,232,347	
30-Dec-2016	\$15,946,079	318,921,571	\$8,117,982	162,359,634	50.9%	48.5%	CY 2016	35,386,009	
30-Mar-2017	\$15,622,618	312,452,359	\$8,532,098	170,641,958	54.6%	50.5%		35,071,829	
30-Jun-2017	\$19,435,293	388,705,862	\$8,621,691	172,433,828	44.4%	51.1%	FY 2017	34,757,128	
30-Sep-2017	\$19,390,730	387,814,607	\$10,459,430	209,188,591	53.9%	50.8%		34,663,519	
31-Dec-2017	\$16,010,526	320,210,517	\$8,838,477	176,769,535	55.2%	51.7%	CY 2017	34,007,472	
31-Mar-2018	\$15,889,134	317,782,679	\$7,630,689	152,613,770	48.0%	50.3%		35,175,397	
30-Jun-2018	\$20,128,021	402,560,420	\$9,138,532	220,770,640	45.4%	50.5%	FY 2018	35,351,284	
30-Sep-2018	\$19,774,292	395,485,840	\$10,582,340	211,646,800	53.5%	50.4%		35,611,936	
31-Dec-2018	\$16,688,590	333,771,800	\$8,900,146	178,002,920	53.3%	50.0%	CY 2018	36,228,330	
31-Mar-2019	\$15,367,921	307,358,420	\$8,047,347	160,946,940	52.4%	51.0%		35,290,459	
30-Jun-2019	\$19,588,005	391,760,092	\$8,894,268	177,885,350	45.4%	51.0%	FY 2019	34,994,707	
30-Sep-2019	\$20,383,610	407,672,194	\$10,426,644	208,532,871	51.2%	50.4%		35,759,721	
31-Dec-2019	\$18,014,210	360,284,202	\$9,501,264	190,025,271	52.7%	50.3%	CY 2019	36,484,224	
31-Mar-2020	\$18,385,176	367,703,522	\$8,546,802	170,936,046	46.5%	48.9%		39,002,024	
30-Jun-2020	\$21,258,814	425,176,279	\$6,225,521	124,510,410	29.3%	44.5%	FY 2020	43,341,580	Many points of redemption ceased operation in Q2 2020 due to COVID-19
30-Sep-2020	\$22,839,393	456,787,865	\$11,329,345	226,586,903	49.6%	44.2%		44,894,662	
31-Dec-2020	\$19,772,550	395,451,001	\$9,761,854	195,237,082	49.4%	43.6%	CY 2020	46,392,411	
31-Mar-2021	\$18,242,460	364,849,208	\$8,401,661	168,033,219	46.1%	43.5%		46,394,837	
30-Jun-2021	\$23,131,999	462,639,985	\$9,921,808	198,436,155	42.9%	46.9%	FY 2021	44,571,735	
30-Sep-2021	\$22,658,469	453,169,386	\$11,372,742	227,454,837	50.2%	47.1%		44,347,414	
31-Dec-2021	\$21,142,117	422,842,349	\$9,655,537	193,110,747	45.7%	46.2%	CY 2021	45,823,298	
31-Mar-2022	\$19,312,797	386,255,943	\$8,016,036	160,320,724	41.5%	45.2%		47,279,260	
30-Jun-2022	\$22,039,361	440,787,221	\$9,420,335	188,406,702	42.7%	45.2%	FY 2022	46,688,094	
30-Sep-2022	\$22,726,288	454,525,754	\$11,112,170	222,242,133	48.9%	44.8%		47,016,548	
31-Dec-2022	\$21,269,451	425,389,027	\$9,389,270	187,785,402	44.1%	44.5%	CY 2022	47,410,149	
31-Mar-2023	\$22,223,056	444,461,127	\$8,631,152	172,623,049	38.8%	43.7%		49,705,292	Universe of covered beverages expanded as of 01/01/23
30-Jun-2023	\$26,966,438	539,328,752	\$11,080,052	221,601,030	41.1%	43.2%	FY 2023	52,972,652	
30-Sep-2023	\$25,977,741	519,554,818	\$11,683,453	233,669,062	45.0%	42.3%		55,652,759	
31-Dec-2023	\$22,926,269	458,525,388	\$11,554,085	231,081,709	50.4%	43.8%	CY 2023	55,144,762	
31-Mar-2024	\$36,350,801	363,508,005	\$19,445,095	194,450,952	53.5%	46.8%		58,458,563	Deposit increased to 10 cents as of 01/01/24